3
C O N T E N T S
CONTENTS .............................................................................................................. 3
GENERAL DATA ........................................................................................................ 4
ORDER PROCEDURE ................................................................................................. 5
HORIZONTAL LAMELLAR RADIATORS – SPECIFICATIONS .............................................. 6
VERTICAL LAMELLAR RADIATORS – SPECIFICATIONS .................................................... 8
RADIANT CONVECTORS – SPECIFICATIONS .............................................................. 10

length 2 300 mm, colour 15 – RAL 6034, max. overpressure 10 bar,
internal design AC, connection G3/4" inner
ORDER EXAMPLE
RADIATOR DESIGN OPTIONS PRICEPRICE
Connection: 4xG3/4"
(pcs. - cap, 1 air-relief valve
G3/4")
Valve: Danfoss
Max. operating overpressure: 1 MPa (10 bar)
Intermediate length: e.g. 2100 mm
(price as for 2 200 mm length)
Colour: according to colour chart
(not applicable for VALVE)
(for VALVE type)
extra charge
EUR 20
extra charge
10–30%
extra charge  15%
no extra charge
CODING
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17.
TYPE HEIGHT LENGTH CONNECT. COLOUR ATYP.
F 2 0 H 0 4 2 0 1 5 0 0 A B 0 1 A
the price of closest
higher standard
length
DIAGONAL – STANDARD  –
marking AD, CB
BOTTOM CONTINUOUS  –
marking BD, DB
SINGLE-SIDE  –
marking AB, CD
CONTINUOUS  –
marking AC, CA
BOTTOM (6xG1/2") –
marking EF, FE
included in convector price
(with no extra charge)
included in convector price
(with no extra charge)
extra charge  EUR 6
extra charge  EUR 6
extra charge EUR 9
Radiator dimension chart and offset of the connection to wall
Bottom view
E,
 F
 h
ol
es
 a
re
in
 a
xi
s
w
ith
 s
id
e
ho
le
s
E, F connection – 6x G1/2" Inner thread Perspective view                                Sketch with dimensions
E, F CONNECTION INNER DESIGN OF VALVE CONNECTION
F10, F20H VALVEF10, F20H
Radiator sketch in design VALVE
(assembled instead of standard Heimeier valve)
LAMELLAR RADIATORS – VERTICAL
8
Lamellar vertical radiator with variable connection of the heating unit A, B, C, D

length 560 mm, colour 15 – RAL 6034, max. overpressure 10 bar,
connection G3/4" inner
ORDER EXAMPLE
9
LAMELLAR RADIATORS – VERTICAL
RADIATOR CONNECTION DIMENSIONS
CONNECTION OPTIONS
CODING
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17.
TYPE HEIGHT LENGTH CONNECT. COLOUR ATYP.
F 1 0 L 1 6 0 0 0 7 0 0 B D 0 1 –
RADIATOR DESIGN OPTIONS PRICE
Connection: 4xG3/4" (3 pcs. - cap,
1 air-relief valve G3/4")
Max. operating overpressure: 1 MPa (10 bar)
Intermediate length: např. 2 100 mm
(price as for 2 200 mm length)
Colour: according to colour chart
(only F10V)
extra charge
EUR 20
the price of
closest higher
standard length
extra charge
10–30%
extra charge
15%
POSITION SINGLE POSITION OPTIONS
1, 2, 3, 4 F10V, F10L
5, 6, 7, 8 radiator height
F10V: 0400, 0500, …., 2000 by 100 mm
F10L: 1600, 1800 mm
9,10,11,12 radiator length
F10V: 0280, 0420, 0560, 0700 mm
F10L: 0560, 0700 mm
13, 14 AD, CB, BD, DB
15, 16 according to colour chart
17 – standard connection
A atypical design
X design 1 MPa (10bar)
T design 1 MPa (10 bar) + typical design
Note: list selected convector modifications behind the code
(e. g. thread 3/4", …)
F10V lamellar radiators dimension possibilities
DIAGONAL –
marking AD
included
in radiator price
(with no extra charge)
included
in radiator price
(with no extra charge)
extra charge
EUR 6
BOTTOM – BD, DB
DIAGONAL –
marking CB
Perspective view                       Sketch with dimensions Mirror dimensions
MIRROR DIMENSIONS
MIRROR DIMENSIONS
LENGTH
HEIGHT

K22–00702300AC15T, G3/4", wall mounting bracket, steel convector in design K22, height 70 mm, intermediate length
2 300 mm, colour 15 – RAL 6034, max. overpressure 10 bar, internal design AC, connection G3/4" inner, wall brackets
ORDER EXAMPLE
no extra charge
RO
O
M
RO
O
M
WALL OFFSETE, F CONNECTION
DIAGONAL – STANDARD – MARKING AD, CB
included in
convector price
(with no extra
charge)
included in
convector price
(with no extra
charge)
extra
charge
EUR 6
extra
charge
EUR 6
extra
charge
EUR 9
BOTTOM CONTINUOUS – MARKING BD, DB
SINGLE-SIDE – MARKING AC, CA
CONTINUOUS – MARKING AC, CA
BOTTOM (6xG1/2") – MARKING EF, FE
RO
O
M
W
IN
D
O
W
ho
le
s
E,
 F
 a
re
 in
 li
ne
w
ith
 s
id
e
on
es
Bottom view
bracket shall not be
used with W types
E, F connection – 6x G 1/2" internal STAND BRACKET
W
A
LL
W
A
LL
RADIANT CONVECTORS WITH VALVE
12
Radiant convector with valve, bottom connection (50 mm) in right and left

140 mm, intermediate length 2 500 mm, colour 13 – RAL 1019,
max. overpressure 10 bar, wall brackets
ORDER EXAMPLE
Thermostatic head Heimeier, K type, with built-in probe,
Sparclip arresters, white colour (range 6–28 °C, anti-freezing
protection) will be delivered per order.
Thermostatic head is
ordered as a separate
feature.
CODING
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17.
TYPE HEIGHT LENGTH CONNECT. COLOUR ATYP.
K 3 2 – 0 1 4 0 2 6 0 0 V R 0 1 A
RO
O
M
RO
O
M
W
A
LL
RO
O
M
W
A
LL
CONNECTION SPACING
2xG1/2" inner, span 50 mm
bracket shall not be
used with W types
STAND                  BRACKETperspective view                                                            dimension chard with dimensions
INNER DESIGN OF VALVE CONNECTION
CONVECTOR DESIGN OPTIONS PRICE
Valve: Danfoss (assembled instead
of standard Heimeier valve)
Max. operating overpressure: 1 MPa (10 bar)
Intermediate length: např. 2 100 mm
(price as for 2 200 mm length)
Colour: according to colour chart
Wall brackets: added instead of stand, shall
not be used with "W" types
no extra
charge
the price of closest
higher standard
lenght
no extra
charge
extra charge
10–30%
extra charge 15 %
WALL OFFSET
RADIANT CONVECTORS WITH MIDDLE CONNECTION
14
Radiant convector with middle connection of heating fluid.
CONVECTOR TYPES AND DEPTHS
BASIC DESIGN (included in convector price) CONVECTOR BASIC EQUIPMENT
B=72 mm B=133 mm B=194 mm B=255 mm
B=111 mm B=172 mm B=233 mm B=294 mm
B=133 mm B=194 mm B=255 mm B=316 mm
K21 K32 K43 K54
K22 K33 K44 K55
K22W K33W K44W K55W
Steel convector with
lamellar radiating